Acquisition Agreement on 8 October 2015.  The Company would have held the Meeting and
issued the Prospectus before 1 January 2016 deadline.  Accordingly, the Company proposes to
apply to ASX for an extension of the deadline upon issuing the Prospectus.  ASX has informally
advised the Company that it would likely provide an extension to the deadline provided the
Company has held the Meeting and has issued the Prospectus.

If Completion of the Property Connect Acquisition does not occur, it is likely that the Company will
be automatically removed from the Official List of the ASX..

3 Pro forma statement of financial position

3.1 Pro forma balance sheet

The unaudited pro-forma balance sheet of the Company, following Completion and assuming that
the maximum amount is raised under the Public Offer, is set out below:

P a g e  | 28

CONQUEST AGRI LIMITED PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 JUNE 2015

 PCI
(Unaudit

ed)
Actuals

USD

PCI
(Unaudited

)
Actuals

AUD

CQA
(Unaudit

ed)
Actuals

AUD

Adjustment
s

(see sect
3.2)

Proforma
Consolidate
d Balance
Sheet Post
Transaction

Assets

Current Assets

Cash 64 90 13,742 2,430,000 2,443,832

Other receivables - - 16,847 - 16,847

Total Current Assets 64 90 30,589 2,430,000 2,460,679

Non-Current Assets

Security Deposit 3,076 4,333 - - 4,333

Intangibles 244,865 344,880 - - 344,880

Total Non-Current Assets 247,941 349,213 - - 349,213

Total Assets 248,005 349,303 30,589 2,430,000 2,809,892

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade Creditors & Accruals 120,091 169,142 67,143 - 236,285

Other - - 2,253 - 2,253

Total Current Liabilities 120,091 169,142 69,396 - 238,538

Non-Current Liabilities

Convertible Promissory
Notes

575,235 810,191 - - 810,191

Related Party Loans 231,257 325,714 - - 325,714

Accrued Expenses - NC 110,934 156,245 - - 156,245

Total Non-Current
Liabilities

917,426 1,292,150 - - 1,292,150

Total Liabilities 1,037,517 1,461,292 69,396 - 1,530,688

Net Assets (789,512) (1,111,989) (38,807) 2,430,000 1,279,204

P a g e  | 29

3.2 Pro Forma adjustments to the Statement of Financial Position

The pro forma adjustments made to the Historical Statement of Financial Position of the Company
as at 30 June 2015 (unaudited) reflect the following events and assumptions:

Cash

Issuance and conversion of convertible notes 600,000

Transaction costs (520,000)

Capital raised under public offer 2,500,000

Equity Issuance Costs (150,000)

Total adjustments 2,430,000

3.3 Commentary to Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

(a) Issuance and conversion of Convertible Notes

As outlined in Resolution 3, Property Connect issued the Property Connect Notes as